## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Houston, Texas					Dece	December 17th, 1952		
OIL CON SANTA F		ION COMM	(Place) IISSION			(Date)		
Gentlemen								
You a	are hereby	notified that	t it is ou	r intention to commence	the (Drilling) (Becomplete	of a well to be	known	
			Tide .	Mter.Associated	O11 Company any or Operator)	or a went to be	known as	
		Tri aleer	Dwagoo	(Comp	any or Operator)			
************		An Amming	Lease)	Well No		in <b>707</b>	The well is	
ocated330		feet f	rom the.	South		line and 16	50 66	
••	<b>基件</b> 等等			line of Section	n7 T. 20_8	R 28.	B NIMDM	
(GIVE LC	OCATION	FROM SEC	TION L	INE) North Warre	n-Hollee Pool,	Les	County	
				If State Land the O	il and Gas Lease is No			
D			A		owner is			
	C	В						
	!				well with drilling equipment			
E	F	G	н	•		***************************************		
				The status of pluggi	ng bond is Blanket Rope	dated Nov	30 1037	
L	K		I	Saint Paul-Mercury Indomnity Company				
		J		Drilling Contractor.	Arrow Drilling	emany .		
				•	Tulsa, Oklahoma		•••••	
М	N	0	P			I -		
		•		We intend to complete this well in the				
·	<del></del>	<del> </del>		formation at an appr	roximate depth of	400	feet	
We pro	onose to	oo ah a falla '		CASING	PROGRAM			
		se the following	ng strings	of Casing and to cemen	t them as indicated:			
Size	of Hole	Size of Casing		Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement	
17 1/2	<u> </u>	13 3/8# 8 5/8#		48#	Tev	280	200	
11"				24# & 32#	New	3800	<b>200</b> 0	
7 3/4	7 3/4"		/2"	17#	Xev	9400	500	
			,				700	
				advisable we will notify y	you immediately. details of proposed plan of v	vork.)		
pproved	***************************************			···., 19	Sincerely yours,			
xcept as fo	ollows:			,	TIDEAWATER	ASSOCIATED (	TA MUNDANY	
					12	(Company or Operato		
					Ву	all		
	OII CO	Merbuare	ONT COS	O riggios:	Position Au the	rised Bunley		
1.		NSERVATI	ON COM	IMISSION	Send Communications regarding well to			
14	4 4	aller	Muli	n	NameH. P. Shackelford, Box 547,			
a1	1 1	: 1	- 1	***************************************	Address Hobba,	Hew Mexico	- • •	
.tie	† <i>†</i>		ل	••••••	***************************************			